District II
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

Form C-101

APPLI	CATIO	ON FOR	PERMIT	TO DR	JLL, RE-I	ENTE	R, DEEP	PEN,	PLUGBA	CK, OF		D A ZONE	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN Operator Name and Address Texland Petroleum - Hobbs, L.L.C.									² OGRID Number 113315				
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 Fort Worth, Tx. 76102							³ API Number 30-025-23252						
⁴ Property Code 25696 State "I-29"						Name			20 020 2020	6 Well No			
25070			<u>tate 1-29</u>		⁷ Surface I	ocatio	n n					6	
UL or lot no.	. Section Township Re		Range	Lot I		om the	North/South	line	Feet from the	East/West line		County	
P	29	18S	38E		330		South		60	East		Lea	
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface													
UL or lot no.	UL or lot no. Section Tow		Range	Lot I	1	rom the North/South lin			Feet from the	East/West line C		County	
4,34,71,3	9 P:	roposed Pool 1		¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2									
Hobbs: Bline	ebry		_						·				
P Work	11 Work Type Code		O 12 Well Type Co		13 Cable	le/Rotary			ease Type Code	15 Ground Level Eleval		d Level Elevation	
			17 Proposed D	Depth 4 Property 18 For Blinebry		mation	State		19 Contractor 09/3		20 Spud Date 30/2002		
			21	Propose	d Casing an	d Cen	nent Progr	ram					
Hole S	ize				į		etting Depth Sacks of C		Cement Estimated TOC				
17 1/2		13 3/8		48	48		378		37.1		Surfa		
12 1/4		9 5/8		36		3800			600 sx w/2% CaCl				
8 3/4		7 - 5 1/2 Liner		20 - 17		7013			700 sx				
									[]				
<u> </u>								 :			(20)		
Describe the b Well is curre Blinebry for 5740' - 5970 5882-98, 59	lowout prevently commation. 'pick up 03-07, 59	vention progra apleted in the Run 7" CII 2 7/8" tubi 210-14, 591	m, if any. Use and Drinkard BP and set ating and pack 18-39 were c	idditional sh formatior 6120' and er. Acidi ement squ	Nor PLUG BAC neets if necessary a with perfora d cap with 20 ze new perfs ueezed. Swat and 1 1/2" pu	tions from the control of the contro	rom 6652 - Perforate s 500 gals 15 load to clea	6929. selecti % HC in up a	Texland pla on per log - o	ns to plug overall int lers. NO PTG and om Ap Underw	g back erval : TE: pe I PKR	to be ervious perfs	
²³ I hereby cert	ify that the	information g	iven above is tr	ue and comp	olete to the		OII	COX			(010)	Ţ	
best of my knowledge and belief.							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL SIGNED DI						
Signature: Lindle Harris							Approved by: PAUL F. KAUTZ						
Printed Name: Ann Burdette							Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER						
Title: Regulatory Analyst						Approval Da Expiration Date:							
Date: 09/11	/2002		Phone: (817)336-2751			Conditions of Approval:							
							Attached						

District I PO Sex 1988, Bobbs, NM 88241-1988 District [PO Drawer DD. Arteria, NM 88211-6719 District [II] 1000 Rio Brams Rd., Assec, NM 87418

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

Hopps

UCD

Ceruleac Nimes 6787

☐ AMENDED REPORT

State Lease - 4 Copies Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Fee Lease - 3 Copies District [V PO Box 2008, Santa Fe, NM 87584-2008 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number 1 Peel Code HOBBS; Blinebry 31686 30-025-23252 31730 * Property Code Property Name Well Number 25696 STATE 1-29 6 OGRID No. Devector 11.3315 Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC. 6346 10 Surface Location UL or lot se. Section Townsip Range Let Ide Feet from the North/South East Fest from the East/West East County 29 ies 38E 330 South 660 LEA East " Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or let se. Section Torretip Let Ide Range Feet from the North/South Ene East/West East Feet from the County " Dedicar-1 Acres " Joint or Infil | " Consolitation Code | " Order No. 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION the best of my belief. 213141576 5 1605

#5